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November 23, 2005 

 
 

BY ELECTRONIC FILING 
 

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th St., S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20554 

 
Re:   SBC/AT&T Applications for Approval of Transfer of Control, WC Docket No. 

05-65;  Verizon/MCI Applications for Approval of Transfer of Control, WC 
Docket No. 05-75 

 
Dear Secretary Dortch: 
 
Please be informed that Covad Communications Company (“Covad”) hereby withdraws its 
electronic filings dated November 22, 2005 in the above captioned proceedings containing 
Acknowledgements of Confidentiality for Christopher McKee and seeking access to unredacted 
copies of the Commission’s orders granting approval of the mergers. 
 
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
_____/s/ Angela Simpson_______ 
 
Angela Simpson 
Senior Counsel  
 
 
 
 
 
 
cc:   Gary Remondino, Wireline Competition Bureau (gary.remondino@fcc.gov) 
       Wayne Watts, SBC (dw4808@sbc.com) 
       Peter Schildkraut, Counsel to SBC (peter.schildkraut@aporter.com) 
       Lawrence Lafaro, AT&T (llafaro@att.com) 
       David Lawson, Counsel to AT&T (dlawson@sidley.com) 
       Dennis Guard, MCI (dennis.guard@mci.com) 
       Gil Strobel, Counsel to MCI (gstrobel@lmmk.com) 
       Suzanne Carmel, Verizon (scarmel@verizon.com) 
       Nancy Victory, Counsel to Verizon (nvictory@wiley.com)  
       fcc@bcpiweb.com 

 


